P06000021657

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to, Filing Officer:
Herald Greene ave
CORRECT (SLOGUTUN MANL
DATE 2/19/012
POC EXAM ' MRA
Y
Office Use Only
-,





01/25/06--01027--012 **87.50





COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Pinnacle En Herprises Inc. SUBJECT: MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

570.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Gerald Greene</u> Name (Printed or typed) <u>74 Wellwood Lune</u> Address Palm Coast, Fl. 32164 City, State & Zip (386) 527 - 8851 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Revise th Under new RECEIVED 06 FEB 10 AM 11: 38

PEPECENT NE OF STATE

GVIS: MOR CORDORATIONS TALLAND SEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 31, 2006

GERALD GREENE 74 WELLWOOD LANE PALM COAST, FL 32164

SUBJECT: PINNACLE ENTERPRISES Ref. Number: W06000004826

We have received your document for PINNACLE ENTERPRISES and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 506A00007026

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 FEB 10 AM 8: 57

OF

PINNACLE CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of this corporation shall be Pinnacle Construction Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is

74 Wellwood Lane, Palm Coast, FL 32164.

ARTICLE III – TERM OF EXISTENCE

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV – PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any legal business for which a corporation may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V – SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 100 with an initial par value of \$1.00 each.

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL OFFICERS

Director

, , - ⁽

Gerald Greene 74 Wellwood Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164

ARTICLE VII – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The address of its initial registered office is 74 Wellwood Lane, Palm Coast, FL 32164 and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Gerald Greene

ARTICLE VIII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Gerald Greene 74 Wellwood Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164.

ARTICLE IX – INDEMNIFICATION

Private property of the incorporators, directors, or officers, of the corporation shall not be subject to the payment of any corporate debts, liabilities or obligations. To the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the State of Florida, the corporation shall indemnify any director or officer of the corporation for any liability arising by virtue of such directors or officers position or former position with the corporation.

ARTICLE X – AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These articles may be amended only in the manner prescribed by statute.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for Pinnacle Construct Solutions, Inc. at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

2/6/05 Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date

